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Levesque, Joseph W <levesque@bnl.gov>

To: Hamblen, Peter <phamblen@bnl.gov>

Cc: Vasquez, Joel <jvasquez@bnl.gov>;Scheblein, John A <schebs@bnl.gov>;Kretschmann, Michael
<kretschmann@bnl.gov>;Freund, Jeremy <jfreund@bnl.gov>;Chan, David <dchan@bnl.gov>;Reeves, James
<jreeves@bnl.gov>

Good morning Joe (cc Joel & John),

John has been working closely with our VESDA vendor and they have converged on a design for
the sPHENIX on-detector VESDA piping layout. I've attached a drawing of the design for your
reference. There will be 2 zones, 1 for the north end of the detector, and 1 for the south end of
the detector. Each zone will have (8) 1/8" holes as well as an easy-to-reach test port near floor
level for verifying the response time after installation. The vendor has completed a flow rate and
response time analysis on the design and I've attached their report to this email. The analysis
seems to look good and indicates that the south zone will have the max response time, which
will be around 48 seconds.

Is there a good time this week for you and | and John to meet over Teams to talk about the
design and review the results of the analysis? Our main questions would be as follows:

1. Are the design and max response time suitable in terms of fire protection requirements?
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2.1s there anything else in the design related to fire protection requirements that you would
like to see before we give the vendor the go ahead to furnish the components of the
system?
Thank you, Joe. Talk to you soon.

Best Regards,

Peter Hamblen
Mechanical Engineer

Instrumentation Division

Brookhaven National Laboratory
Building 535, Room M-4
Building 1008, Room C-14
Office: 631.344.7361
phamblen@bnl.gov
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